KEY FEATURESGENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Product Name
TLCA and TLCB Load Cell Series
Gage Resistance
350 ohms nominal
Excitation Voltage
10 VDC maximum
Output Signal

With a low profile design, space between the machine frames dedicated
to the load cell is minimized. The load cells can also be mounted on
the outside of the machine frames, eliminating any space required for
the load cells.
The TLC is flange mounted to any vertical machine surface or on top of
horizontal surfaces utilizing the optional pillow block bracket.
TLC THIN LOAD CELLS
DIMENSIONS
TLC A or B xxxx EC12 M
LOAD CELL
MODEL
SIZE LOAD RATING
(IN NEWTONS)
CONNNECTOR METRIC
MODEL NUMBER LOAD RATING
TLCA-50-EC12M 50N 11 lbf 5 Kg
TLCA-100-EC12M 100N 23 lbf 10 Kg
TLCA-250-EC12M 250N 56 lbf 26 Kg
TLCA-500-EC12M 500N 113 lbf 51 Kg
TLCB-500-EC12M 500N 113 lbf 51  Kg
TLCB-1000-EC12M 1000N 225 lbf 102 Kg
TLCB-2000-EC12M 2000N 450 lbf 204 Kg
TLCB-3000-EC12M 3000N 675 lbf 306 Kg
AVAILABLE MODELS
MODEL NUMBER KEY
A B C D E F G H
TLCAXXXEC12M 2.5[0.098] 32.2[1.268] 36[1.417] 22[0.866] 17[0.669] 40[1.575] 60[2.362] 105[4.134]
TLCBXXXXEC12M 4[0.157] 58.2[2.291] 63[2.480] 45[1.772] 40[1.575] 80[3.150] 100[3.937] 175[6.890]
J K L N M P Q R
TLCAXXXEC12M 12[0.472] 15.7[0.618] 24.65[0.970] 71.3[2.807] 6.5[0.256] 105[4.134] 90[3.543] 75[2.953]
TLCBXXXXEC12M 23[0.906] 28.3[1.114] 44.6[1.756] 105.9[4.169] 9[0.354] 175[6.890] 150[5.906] 135[5.315]
A B C D E F G H
TLCAXXXEC12M 2.5[0.098] 32.2[1.268] 36[1.417] 22[0.866] 17[0.669] 40[1.575] 60[2.362] 105[4.134]
TLCBXXXXEC12M 4[0.157] 58.2[2.291] 63[2.48] 45[1.772] 40[1.575] 80[3.15] 100[3.937] 175[6.89]
J K L N M P Q R
TLCAXXXEC12M 12[0.472] 15.7[0.618] 24.65[0.97] 71.3[2.807] 6.5[0.256] 105[4.134] 90[3.543] 75[2.953]
TLCBXXXXEC12M 23[0.906] 28.3[1.114] 44.6[1.756] 105.9[4.169] 9[0.354] 175[6.89] 150[5.906] 135[5.315]
Dimensions shown in mm (inches)
FLANGE MOUNT (INSIDE OF VERTICLE FRAMES)
PILLOW BLOCK (ON TOP OF HORIZONTAL FRAMES)
FLANGE MOUNT (OUTSIDE OF VERTICAL FRAMES)
CAN BE MOUNTED ON INSIDE
OF BRACKETS IF DESIRED
TLC THIN LOAD CELLS
TYPICAL INSTALLATION
To size and select the tension sensors, the total load on the sensing roll must be calculated. This load
consists of the tension components plus the roll weight components in the sensing plane. Using the
known maximum tension, roll weight and angles as shown, apply the equation below to calculate the
actual load.
LOAD = 2T (sin X/2) +/- (W (cos Y)
This is the total load, but since tension transients are generally quite large, the “T” should be multiplied
by 2, and since the there are two sensors supporting this load, the total load is divided by 2.  The final
equation for load rating required for each sensor is then:
L= (4T (sin (X/2)) +/- (W (cos Y)) ÷ 2
Note:  Use + W (cos Y) if the resultant force is in the direction opposite the connector on the load
cell and – W (cos Y) if pulling towards the connector.
After calculating L, select 2 sensors, each with a load rating greater than L.
For example, if the roll weight is 10 pounds, the maximum tension is 25 pounds, the angle Y is 60
degrees, the wrap angle is 90 degrees and the resultant force is away from the connector the resulting
TLC sensor is:
L=(4(25)(sin(90/2)) + (10 cos 60)) ÷ 2
L=37.85 pounds (168.4 Newtons)
Use (2) TLCA-250-EC12M Load Cells
T= web tension
X= web wrap angle
R= resultant force direction from web tension that bisects the wrap angle
Y= angle between wrap angle midpoint (R) and the roll weight
Note: connector should always be aligned with (R)
L= calculated minimum force rating for each load cell
R
NORTH, CENTRAL
AND SOUTH AMERICA
Tel +1.405.755.1600
Fax +1.405.755.8425
INDIA
Tel +91.22.27602633
Fax +91.22.27602634
EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST
AND AFRICA
Tel +49.6195.7002.0
Fax +49.6195.7002.933